FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 , Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	 11-20-20	02 	SHEET	Patent and Tra	demark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1022868	.03	attached orig	inal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1022999		address of re	ceiving party(ies):	<del></del>
Ethnic Gourmet Foods, Inc.		Name:	Trademark 1	Management Compar	ıy
,	11.3002				
1	Limited Partnership	City: <sup>Bo</sup>	dual(s) citizens	State: <sup>ID</sup> _ZIP:	83702
	Association   City: Boise   State: ID   ZIP: 83702				
Execution Date: July 31, 2002					No
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,469,279 2,281,48 2,624,280	2,617, 5 1,722,	In .	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Dean A. Bierkan	correspondence led:	6. Total num registration	ber of applications involved:	ons and	. 5
Internal Address: H. J. Heinz  Law Department		1		):\$ <u>140.0</u>	0
		_	orized to be ch	narged to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: P.O. Box 57	<u> </u>	8. Deposit		er:	
City: Pittsburgh State	PA <b>ZIP</b> : 15230-0	057 (Attach d	luplicate copy of	i this page if paying by de	posit account)
721/2002 GTON11 00000056 081631 1469279 FC:8521 40.00 CH PC:8522 100.00 CH 9 Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	rmation is true	ika _	November Date	20, 2002
			·		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					927

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ethnic Gourmet Foods, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with offices located at 190 Fountain Street, Framingham, Massachusetts, 01702 ("EGF"), is the owner of certain trademark registrations, a list of which is attached hereto as Schedule A, as well as other unregistered common law trademarks, tradenames, corporate names, logos, trade dress and label designs; and

WHEREAS, Trademark Management Company, a Delaware corporation located 877 W. Main Street, Suite 604, Boise, Idaho 83702 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks, unregistered common law trademarks, tradenames, corporate names, logos, trade dress and label designs including the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EGF, does hereby assign unto Trademark Management Company all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks set forth in Schedule A and to the unregistered common law trademarks, tradenames, corporate names, logos, trade dress and label designs utilized with the registered trademarks together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

50704

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0928

EGF agrees to execute any and all additional documents that may be necessary from time to time to perfect and record title in Trademark Management Company and to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

Ethnic Gourmet Foods, Inc.

By: \_

Name: Neil Harrison

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of July, 2002.

Lisa a. Barker Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Lisa A. Barker, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 26, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

The second

## ETHNIC GOURMET FOODS, INC.

Trademark Report by Mark

Country: US

Printed: 11/19/2002

Page 1

Status:	REGISTERED
---------	------------

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002** 

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
BRAVISSIMO! S	TYLIZED						
UNITED STATES	T03492US0	04/27/1987	73/657,294	12/15/1987	1,469,279	REGISTERED	30
ETHNIC GOURN	MET & DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	T03474US0	08/13/1998	75/536,274	09/28/1999	2,281,485	REGISTERED	29
TAJ							
UNITED STATES	T03493US1	06/08/2001	76/269,167	09/24/2002	2,624,280	REGISTERED	29
THE THAI CHE	न						
UNITED STATES	T03500US2	07/23/2001	76/289,458	09/10/2002	2,617,763	REGISTERED	32
ZAS							
UNITED STATES	T03475US0	02/21/1992	74/248,206	10/06/1992	1,722,266	REGISTERED	30
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			END OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	D = 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0930